FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) (Rev. 03-01) RECORDAT	Docket No.: SERVIER 468
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF A PLANT
Tab settings → → →	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Gerard COQUEREL 2. Julie LINOL	ark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Jean-Claude SOUVIE	Name: LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER
	Address: 12 PLACE DE LA DEFENSE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance;	
Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Nam	e City: COURBEVOIE State/Prov.: CEDEX
Evention	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 92415
Execution Date: July 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	OR the root of
Patent Application No. Filing date	
11/497 has	B. Patent No.(s)
August 2, 2006	
Additional number	
. Name and address of party to whom	
realist should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	
Registration No. 37,710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: KALAMAZOO State/Prov.: MI	08-3220
Country: USA ZIP: 49007	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform f the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
G. PATRICK SAGE	THE ASSESSMENT OF THE STREET
Name of Person Signing	Signature S SEA CHANGE
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date 206

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

269 382 2030 P.02

> Servier 468 U.S.A

> > 20058- 53

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Gérard COQUEREL,

(2) Julie LINOL,

(3) Jean-Claude SOUVIE

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") residing at

(1) 192, rue de l'Eglise - 76520 BOOS (France)

(2) 15, avenue Chastellain - Appartement 180 - 76000 ROUEN (France) (3) 36, avenue Foch - 76600 LE HAVRE (France)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"NEW CRYSTALLINE FORM III OF AGOMELATINE, A PROCESS FOR ITS PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING IT"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER, a company of FRANCE at 12, place de La Défense ~ 92415 COURBEVOIE Cedex (France),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

> PATENT **REEL: 018230 FRAME: 0806**

HUESCHEN AND SAGE

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 42 day of

GERARD COQUEREL

Signed in the presence of:

WITNESS

Signed:

(Gérard COQUEREL)

First Name Initial Last Name

Second Name

Initial Last Name

Signed: SOUVIE FEAN-CLAUDE

(Jean-Claude SOUVIE) Third Name Initial Last Name